
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11716 11366 11145 10975 10754 10562 10424 10280 10174 10103 10027 9952 9917 9953 9842 9505 9421 9731 10028 10316 10571 10875 11119 11254 263,557

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -860

EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -688

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 771

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,344

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,344

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 363 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,701

TBINU1 699 699 699 694 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

TBINU2 699 699 699 694 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

TBINU3 699 699 699 694 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

JMAHU1 699 699 699 694 682 673 666 660 654 651 647 650 654 651 645 651 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

JMAHU2 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 5,041

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 213 206 201 197 194 191 189 191 189 175 158 177 189 199 214 219 219 219 5,055

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 206 201 197 194 191 189 191 189 175 158 177 189 199 213 219 219 219 5,054

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 205 201 197 194 191 189 191 189 175 158 177 189 199 213 219 219 219 5,054

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 104 86 117 153 161 161 161 161 161 3,772

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 104 86 114 150 161 161 161 161 161 3,769

PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403

PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403

PGLAGT11 353 339 339 325 316 306 294 280 272 265 260 254 251 254 250 230 230 230 249 269 296 322 339 339 7,558

PGLAGT12 353 339 338 324 315 306 294 280 272 264 260 254 251 254 250 230 230 230 249 269 296 322 339 338 7,551

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 212 187 170 186 165 130 130 130 162 216 216 216 216 216 4,948

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 212 187 170 185 165 130 130 130 157 216 216 216 216 216 4,945

SGB3GT32 128 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,974

SGB3GT33 128 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,972

TJGSBK1A 351 341 341 325 315 304 291 276 266 260 253 248 244 247 242 216 181 219 242 264 293 322 341 341 7,466

TJGSBK1B 351 341 341 325 315 304 291 276 266 260 253 248 244 247 242 215 181 219 242 264 293 322 341 341 7,465

TJGSBK2A 337 325 325 311 301 290 277 262 252 245 239 233 231 233 228 201 166 205 228 249 279 307 325 325 7,145

TJGSBK2B 336 325 325 311 301 290 277 262 252 245 239 233 230 233 228 201 166 205 228 249 279 307 325 325 7,141

YPKA 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 13,080

YPGS 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 4,320

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 93 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 78 1,737

KNYR 2 100 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 956

KNYR 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 694

KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 614

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 813

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 529

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 479

SYPS 1 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 95 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 70 35 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 45 35 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 41 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 14 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 41 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 41 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 1047 1068 1238 1359 1551 1689 1833 1939 2010 2086 2161 2196 2160 2271 2608 2606 2296 1999 1711 1456 1252 1108 1073 33,443

TOTAL GEN 11658 11308 11087 10917 10696 10504 10366 10222 10116 10045 9969 9894 9859 9895 9784 9447 9449 9759 10056 10344 10599 10903 11147 11282 263,014

18-Mar-12

Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 11238 11207 11164 11265 11352 11410 11395 11395 11383 11332 11188 11039 10907 10847 11114 11913 12286 12363 12361 12292 12173 12010 11838 11631 263,557

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -100 -100 -100 -100 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -860

EGATAC -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -688

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 771

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,344

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,344

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 379 372 370 398 399 360 360 360 8,701

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,517

JMAHU2 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 211 210 210 210 5,041

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,055

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,054

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,054

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,772

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,769

PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 101 101 100 100 101 100 100 2,403

PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 101 101 100 100 101 100 100 2,403

PGLAGT11 340 339 339 339 339 339 339 339 339 339 339 326 322 318 339 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 358 340 7,558

PGLAGT12 339 339 339 338 339 338 338 338 339 338 339 326 321 317 339 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 358 340 7,551

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,948

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,945

SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 145 144 144 146 138 138 151 133 120 2,974

SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 144 144 143 146 138 138 150 133 120 2,972

TJGSBK1A 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 328 321 318 340 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 342 7,466

TJGSBK1B 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 328 321 318 340 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 341 7,465

TJGSBK2A 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 314 307 303 325 347 347 347 347 346 346 347 339 326 7,145

TJGSBK2B 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 314 307 303 325 347 347 347 347 343 343 347 339 326 7,141

YPKA 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 13,080

YPGS 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 4,320

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 70 60 60 88 87 80 77 77 69 75 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,737

KNYR 2 70 60 60 87 87 80 77 77 69 75 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 956

KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 86 80 77 77 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 694

KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 80 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 614

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 73 77 75 80 30 30 30 30 813

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 77 75 0 0 0 0 0 112

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 75 0 0 0 0 0 76

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 108 100 0 529

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 107 0 0 479

SYPS 1 95 80 40 89 90 85 85 85 90 95 35 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 11 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 35 45 40 35 35 40 40 40 35 35 45 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 9 11 14 14 13 13 13 14 14 9 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 47 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1086 1117 1160 1059 1072 1114 1129 1129 1127 1078 1122 1171 1303 1263 1099 930 900 900 900 900 900 903 925 982 33,443

TOTAL GEN 11269 11238 11195 11296 11383 11441 11426 11426 11328 11277 11133 10984 10852 10792 11056 11925 12298 12375 12373 12234 12115 11952 11780 11573 263,014




